with the preliminary surveys and the preparation of the plans in connection with this 
proposed extension. The specifications are now in the hands of the printer and the 
plans are completed, so that it will be possible to advertise the work in a very short 
time. One hundred and seven (107) new hydrants and one hundred and thirty-two 
(132) new gate valves have been provided for in connection with the same. 

MECHANICAL DIVISION. 
BOROUGHS OF MANHATTAN AND THE BRONX. 

Ninety-eighth Street Pumping Station. 
On No. I engine, during the past quarter, slight repairs were made to the follow-